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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road ~ Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

January 30, 1997

Mr. Anver A. Dawood
President

Parisian Cleaners

701 Virginia Drive
OCrlando, Florida 32803

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0950341
Dear Mr. Dawood:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on
September 5, 1996.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be
"malling fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general
permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in
operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general
permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address,
location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notifv
the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change
of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any additional
gquestions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact
the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

b
- . /
5o 7(,/4:/1(}—37(.4’/@ e Y

E | .
é{ botty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Louis Nichols, Central District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paber.
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Department of
Environmental Protection

: Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

April 20, 1997

Multare, Inc.

Parisian Cleaners

701 Virginia Drive
Orlando, Florida 32801

Re: 1996 Title V General Permit Fees
Dear Business Owner:

Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C., requires the Department to provide written notice to
facilities to submit payment of an annual operation fee of $50. The fee is due and payable
annually between January 15 and March 1 for the preceding year during which the facility
was in operation and subject to the requirement of the rule and general permit.

Initial fee invoices were mailed January 7. This was followed by a second invoice
sent by certified mail on February 15. As of this date, our records indicate that your
payment has not been received.

For your convenience, an invoice is enclosed. Please return the bottom portion of
the invoice along with your payment.

If you have any questions concerning your payment, please contact Sandy Bowman
or Marnie Brynes at 904/488-6140. '

Sincerely,

Henry Estevez
: Administrator
Mobile Source Control Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and
Mobile Sources

HE\sb

Enclosure

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION

ARS 1ID#: OS50 AY | - DATE:___|{ ) ;7jq7 TIMEIN: _ 1 [ 30 1iMEouT: 1200

FACILITY NAME: 7‘% viStoa Clecwey s
FACILITY LOCATION: 701 \Jivcauie, Dy
5 -
Avlewdo )\ l
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ey O coos PHONE: _40T] G4 - 255
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
| PART I: NOTIFICATION ]
(check appropriate box)
1. New facilily notified DARM 30 days prior 1o startup g
2. Facility failed to notily DARM (o usc general permit a
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION ] - N ]
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notilication form ,
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petrolcum
A. .
1. . Existing small arca source a 2. New small area source >
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfcr only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
: (constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arcn source a 4. New large arca sonree 0
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 110 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 pgal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr ‘ both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(cqnslruclcd beforec 12/9/91) ) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification E{Y ON O Can not determine
1f no, please check the appropriate classification:
O °  facility qualificd for a general perinit as number abovc
a facility excceds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylenc (perc) purchascd within the preeeding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was |n©__ galions.

lof5 Revised §/11/97



ul’AR'l‘ IH: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ' “

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxcs)
1. Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly scaled and impervious containers? dy ON ONA
2. Examining the containers for Jecakage? ' E{Y aN ON/A
3. Closing and sccuring machinc doors except during loading/unloading? E{Y ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at C]/
lcast 24 hours prior to disposal? Y ON QN/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ritios and stcam pressurc lor carbon adsorber _ 9{
beds according to the manufacturer's specifications? Qy ON JN/A
[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ]
In Part 11-A: o , [

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large arca sources:
(check appropriaic boxes)

1.

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airfllow will be dirceted avway from the

6.

H o classification 1 has heen checked, no controls are vequired. Proceed (o Part V.

Hoelassification 2 has been checlaed, the mvachine should he equipped with a vefrigerated condenser -
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checlied, the machine should be equipped with cither arefrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber inust have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

Fguipped all machines with the appropriale vent controls? E(Y an~

Lquipped dry-to-dry machines with i closed-loop vapor venting systcm? Ef‘{ ON ON/A

condenser upon opening the door? Z{Y aN anN/a
Measured and recorded the temperawire of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenscr on aweekhv/i-weckly basis? 17_{'1’ ON
Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours il the exhaust lemperature of the

condenser exceeded 43° 197 E‘K{ ON ON/A
Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriale cooldown period and after

veritying that the coolant had been comipletely charged? C‘}'{ a~N

20of3 Revised 8/11/97



. Mas the responsible official of an existing lnrpe or new Iarge arcea source also:

Mcasurcd and recorded the exhiaust temperiture on the outlet side of the condenser localed

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and rccorded the washer exhaust (emiperature at the condenscer
~ inlet and outlel weckly?

Is the temperature differential cqual to or greater than 207 177

. Measurcd and recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

al the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsotber,
if machines arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assurcd that the samnling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at feast 8 duct diamcters downstream ol any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at Icast 2 duct diameters upstremn fron any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (il used) at all times?

uy

v
ay

(WA

ON ON/A

anN OnN/A

CIN LN/A

Ui ON/A

LN LIN/A

OnN gni/Aa

anN On/A

[PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

| I¥as the responsible official: N - o
(check appropriate boxcs)
1. Maintained receipts for pere purchased? E’(\ aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of pere consumption? u( UN J
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following,:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hes? or; . (Y ON DN/A
b. documientation of parts ordered to repair Icak and leak rep:lircd w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of reccipt” Lﬂ/\ UnN /A F
4. Maintained calibration data? gor epplicable direct reading instruments) 1y ON EN/A
5. Maintained cxhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? uy 0N wfya
6. Maintained s.\nrmp/s\\ul(.k)}m/x\\;\\func\i\)n plan? Gy UN
7. Maintained deviation l‘cpér(s? L1y ON MR/A
Problem corrected? ay UN MNA
l8. Maintained conipliance plan, if applicable? 0y UN EN/A

Jols
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HI’ART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

|

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

lHose connections, fittings,

1. Docs the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak deteclion and repair.

anN

22
of o~

couplings, and valves Q’( aN anN/a Muck cookers ¢ ON ON/A
Door gaskets and scating D’/DN aN/a Stills [{Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Eé ON aN/A ~ Exhaust dampers B{ ON Ow/a
Pumps C_T{ aN anNa Diverter valves ' E(Y OGN aN/A
Solvent tanks and containers 134 ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings Q/f ON ON/A
Waltcr scparators Q(DN anN/a
-
4. Which methad of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) Gl/
Physical detection (airfllow feht throungh gaskets) a
Odor (noticcable perc odor) a {
Usc of dircct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak deteclor Q
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipmi.:nl: N/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm?  OY AN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after cach nuse
(PID/FID only)? ay anN
c. Tnspected for leaks and obvions signs of wear on a weckly basis? ay anN
d. Keptin a clean and secure arca when not in use? ay 0N
¢. Verified for acenracy by use of duplicale samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

oo Pleteleo

~ Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

\\\,\’I\C\j

Date of Tnspection

whaa e

Inspeetor's Signature

4of5

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ ] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION @/
| TMEIN_ 1 AO TIME OUT: 1 7. O0 AIRSIDH:__ OGSO 3I Y ]
- |TYPE OF FACILITY; Dvy  Clecmeny
" |FACILITY NAME: Pevy's e (‘ |ecotners patE__p |11 147
FACILITY LOCATION: 10y \J e wa e Du
,. Ovlendo Y S 228072
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL__A wwe v De wooo d PHONENUMBER:__ £G¢| - 2655

B/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

\:l © Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:

/5&@\\\4\) VWA QOMF\‘\CAWLQ

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[ ] NOQ/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: A H /H } 9 Y
roxunat

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ﬂ(‘\ p {

(Plcasb Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: < E{ K&;A; 5 'QZ &E IE " " PHONE NUMBER: 8536 '9525’

Page of . Revised 10/96
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i _Soune
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be rew spall area.

2. Sitel

. _SOUraee -
ﬂ%_plfmﬁb ShQM/Q/_bé_ﬁﬁU_Smwﬁ,__, 32603

3. Hazdg ' ‘Wﬂtd_\ly__@h.

4. Facil__

Stre

£ 3

City

Org
Stre

City

3af23

8. Res

Tel¢

i
!

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

Lupoppm Kyoctt - FGNAGETL

Street Address: 721 ViAGr~y 4 LC
City: p2er ) Fr County: PArAv&es

10. Facility Contact Address: 7@/ Vi24/~1 8 842 PAgg~io Fi FXFo3

ZipCode: 362 3

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: (407 £9%¥ - 2675 Fax: ( 4oy €5¢- £I£F

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96

RECEIVED
SEP 5,1920'

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources




Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

MyTARE [ve 95 02039

2. Site Name (For exdmple, plant name or number):

P/ S1o00  Crzmancr?S 701 lydgwed 42 Oéegwdo L 32603

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

Frp 032620 6468

4. Facility Location:
Street Address: 791 Vr24rpF 2 _
City: PAIn)O County: 49wt Fc.  ZipCode: 32803

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
At A . dswoo) — ~12ET DENT

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
OrganizationFirm: M/7ARE [nC S/BA  Fptrdra~ Cemvec?
Street Address: 70/ VilwsA B4

City: O/2¢{4v ) County: PA2AvGc  fz_ Zip Code: 322 2,

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: :
Telephone:  (407) €94 - 27T Fax: (4#27) £G4 - LLEF

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
fldpp Pr  KyNOcH - MGV AGETL

10. Facility Contact Address: 7«7 Vi2G v, & HX  Cllegnipo At Tz 3

Street Address: 721 ViAdGr~y 4 42 ‘
City: gR2tr»)r Fz County: ZA2A&G s Zip Code: 3 >-#2 3

1. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: (oD P9 - 2675 Fax: ( #o) €9¢ - £

RECEIVED
SEP 510

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) _ Page 13 0f 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
. Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-9] #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit Lovtvmpgr A - ModEL /D3] TANMDEAT
(1) w/ ref. condenser / Juy 92| Juy 4 |?y | Ty 9L| Twewdr

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

IDryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(c) .No.contrel-device

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ /eo ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: ] Did not keep records:

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classiffgation only.) '

MMM

Existing large area source

New small area source

A
L]

New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ﬁ |

Refrigerated condenser |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units-on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt é |
No such units on-site | |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

BLL kK

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

.~

[ \f | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

/ Pifsy
Signafufe M | Date \i/// . /; Ve

v

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 .



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

MYTHRE /v e 7 02039
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
PBySion  Cozmner?l 701 Wagmwes 42 O2egwdo Fe 32803
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
Frdr 032620648
4. Facility Location:

Street Address: 791 Vi24qraf 2 _
City: QAInID County: OAGw e Fr  ZipCode: 32803

Responsible Official

Effective: 6-25-96

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
/%VW/’YL A JM&QQ — 12T DENT

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: MUTARE /oC /BHR  fptrdra~ Ceorner2 S

Street Address: 701 Vilgws A B4 '

City: O/2e4v ) County: paAwge  f7_ Zip Code: 3262 2,
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone:  (407) £9¢ - 277 Fax: (#07) £G4 - Lréf

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

epor g KynockH - MpvAGerZ
10. Facility Contact Address: 72/ Vi2G v, A A O gnio FL T2 3

Street Address: 721 ViAGror 4 42

City: g2ern)p Fo County: PArva s Zip Code: 3562 3
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: (407 £9¥ - 2675 Fax: ( o) €%¥ - £FUFSL
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 SEP 5 W?O

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased |[Installed ID [Purchased [Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit fodtumBA  MODEL JQ3) TANDEA .
(1) w/ ref. condenser  |#/ quy 92| guydi|?y | dwviL| Teewdr

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(@ No control devices are required to be installed

¥ ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

/o0 ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | months

N

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | | Did not keep records: |

~ (Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

ery
&’*&ﬁﬁ’;&-m

r\f&@ ®

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

Existing small area source | Z ]

Existing large area source ]

New small area source

New large area source

Page 14 of 16
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é3>“ What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?



v

(@What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber | Refrigerated condenser

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | I

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ f |
No such units on-site [

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

FLLEEE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

\f ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Pifsy

Signaéufe Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Z 333 L3 543
US Postal Service ’

Receipt for Certified Mail
AIRS ID# 0950341
PARISIAN CLEANERS
ANVER A DAWOOD
701 VIRGINIA DR
ORLANDO FL 32801

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

< SENDER: T
_ﬁ mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive them )
@ mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for/an~ \y
e anrt\jt tyour name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this extra fee): N
=  card to you. N23'9R B
$  wAttach this form to the front of the mail the b - -,g
E .pgfrﬁn is form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the aclinf-qpac?goeq qg( «HE R‘q_Hssg'is Add'g’e“s”s‘, 0
o P®Write"Retumn Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery L "}‘,
£ ®The Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date e
£ delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. .g :
9 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number 5 L-l[ g’ -
pak SS _ . |
3 AIRS ID# 0950341 A Z 333 613 j £}
E ' PARISIAN CLEANERS 4b. Service Type 28
8 ANVER A DAWOOD O Registered [!l/Cemﬁed ‘;
‘E 701 VIRGINIA DR [ Express Mail O Insured £
& ORLANDO FL 32801 " | O Retumn Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD N
(<] . 7. Date of Delive% )/ &
. . 39
2 »5-7 ]
> 5. Received By (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested &
i and fee is paid) 53
o« =
5 SS'QH‘W ggnt) . A SRR E RN L LT ,
-1 . : B | N S
>
]

PS Form 3811, Decembsf 1994 1025959780179 Domestic Return Receipt
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Department of

Virginia B. Wetherell

- P

FLO \ o \

RIDA : d
- Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road irgi
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary
LETTER OF NONCOMPLIANCE

Lawton Chiles
Governor

TO:
Our records indicate that you have previously claimed entitlement to use a Title V Air
00, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), as the owner or

General Permit under Rule 62-21

3.300,
operator of an eligible facility. However, if one or more of the following events has occurred
currently indicate that your facility is not in compliance with the item(s) checked below

you are no longer eligible to operate under the Title V Air General Permit. Department records

() 1) The facility has a new owner or operator (Rule 62-213.300(3)(a), F.A.C.)
( ) 2) The annual emissions fee for your facility has not been received by the
Department (Rule 62-213.300(3)(b), F.A.C.).
() 3) The annual Compliance Certification for your facility has not been filed
with the Department (Rule 62-213.300(3)(n), F.A.C.).
If your facility is to continue to operate under the Title V Air General Permit, the
condition(s) referenced above must be corrected. Please call our Division for assistance--either

Sandra Bowman at 850/921-9583 or Rick Butler at 850/921-9586
The terms and conditions stated in the Title V Air General Permit continue to apply

whether or not the facility is still operating. The Responsible Official (RO) is considered to be
responsible for the permitted facility until the permit is surrendered, including any violations or
payment of fees. If you wish to give up your eligibility to use the Title V Air General Permit,
please sign and return this form in the enclosed self-addressed envelope. This will remove e your
name from our annual billing list used to notify when Title V permit fees are due.

I am the Responsible Official for the facility identified above and hereby notify
the Department that [ surrender the Title V Air General Permit for that facility

Signature

Name (please print)
Date

Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources

Printed on recycled paper.



Facility Owner or Operator
Page Two

Your prompt response to correct or clarify this situation will be greatly appreciated.

you have any questions, please call the Division staff Jisted above or the Small Business
Assistance Program hotline at 800/722-7457.

Sincerely,

7
A

o ST . .
R VDY
Sandra Bowman
Title V Air General Permit Program

/SB

cc: District/Local program

If
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT /
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN: 0G930 TIME OUT: , AIRS ID#: 0895034/
TYPE OF FACILITY: Y y Cleanev ,
FACILITYNAME:l pqvaS\aw . Cleawevs DATE: 5//4,/77
FACILITY LOCATION: 710V Vivgwwmia Dy
Ov\awdo -1
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__ Anwty  Lhwwood PHONE NUMBER:_ 89Y - 24588
’:] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|j‘ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

No Pevc QQ-M~P£S ow Site S/ wouth famsﬁeéﬁ;g

_ ' @ . -”
_MD QOHMQ/ eve Cowﬁump—\lov\ 1 o
' @
/\JO Lecl De-ch.%ow Log i " " | ’.‘___"'
. : o ‘
No 'C,ovw..'c:{'\w& Ac‘\'\ovx Sheet . " | 4l

/UD /?Q‘p\/\ér C.,v\clew "E\MYO Loa, . " ‘ "

COMMENTS:
o
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. '"YESD, NOB/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: l/ l’é 77
/Y‘ (AEBroxlmate) ) o .
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Ob D \" 6, C [/\Pl/ 0

e

.‘(lese Print) v
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: a ' &Q‘Q /Kv%bmom NUMBER: 369524

Page_\ of | . Revised 10/96



. BEST AVAILABLE COPY
Orange County Environmental Protection Department
PERCHLOROETIVLENE DRY C1LEANERS
. TUFLE V GENERAL PERMIET
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKEIST
TYUE O INSPECTTON: AFIHILIALL Ld// CORNPEATNT/IDISCOVERY Ll
- TNSPECTTOM Ll

Aars i O% AN 1 vare: f)/fe/‘ﬂ TIMEIN: . 0 G R30 TmMEouT
eaciurey vann:_ 5visian Clecuers

FACILITY LOCATION: ___ 1O | U LVl S D\f” N

_ Ovlends T

.((;l\-c(i,:.\.iwu“i)“.\(c-l)n\)._» TP ETIER e A AT e men s e ei D i Trmmans i I e L S s e = = =

L. Existing Jacility notified l)AllM by 971796 LH/

2. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior (o statap 1

3. Facility failed Lo notily DARM 10 use pencial permit a e
[varT 1 CLassimicasion o |
E;‘_lllty .ll_l_(ﬁ(‘,:\(c([ aon ll()(ificn‘i()l_l-—f(;;:“l-l‘\w “l.l( ;(l;-- S R -

{check appropriate box)

A
1o Existing small arenr souvce U
dry-to-dry ouly, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both typces, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed belore 12/9/91)

2. New small aven source Gd/
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr

transfer only, x<200 gal/yr

both Lypces, x<140 gal/yr

(constructed on or afler 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source O
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed belore 12/9/91)

4. New larpge arcea source i
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(counstructed on or alter 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification IQKY OnN

If no, plc@eck the appropriate classification: ‘&

facllity qualifiad fov a ganernl permitns mombgr =2 nbove
© facility exceeds above limits and is nateliglble for apencral permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylenc (pere) purchased within the prccading 12 months by (his dry cleaning
facillty was _ DO gallons,

| ofd Revised 10/28/96



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

|PART XI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS l

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facitity: o -
(check appropriale boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tighily seated and impervions containers? W \’/L..IN
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Ly UN
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except (lm'in;_'; foading/unloading? LH’//l'_JN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at

lcast 24 hours prior to disposal? \B{UN

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressuic for carbon adsarber

s
beds according to the manufacturer’s specilications? WRANNISEEI 7

[PART1v: FROCESS VENT CONTROLS T T T

In Part T1-A: .
Il classification 1 has been chiecked, o controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

Il classification 2 hias heen checked, the machine should he cquipped with a refvigerated condenser
(complete A below),

I classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must ftave heen
installed prior to Septenther 22, 1993 '

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with arefrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large arca sources:
(check appropriate boxces)

"

L. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? N
2. Equippcd'dry—(o—dry machings with a closed-loop vapor venling system? ON ON/A
3, Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? lzl’{ UN ON/A
4. Measurcd and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis? . B’(DN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the -
condenser cxceeded 45° 77 Y ON
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring afler an appropriate cooldown period and after u’/
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Fy UON

20l 4d Reviscd 10/28/96




- Has the responsible official of an cxisting Tar LL Or new I ar LL arcea source also:

. Mecasured and recorded the exhanst temperniuie on the ontlet side of the condenser loeated

on dry-to-dry, rechaimer, and dryer machines on aweekly basis?

. Mcasurcd and recorded the washer exhanst temiperature al the condenser

intct and outlet weckly?

Is the temperature diffcrentinl cqnal 1o or greater than 207 F7

. Measured and recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream weckly

at the cnd of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines arc equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration cqual to or Jess than 100 ppm?

. Assured (hat the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

pere concentrations is al Jeast 8 duct dinmeters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diamcters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (drycrs, reclaimers, and swashers) with individual
condenscr coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

Uy LN

ay uan

gy anN
Oy UN

Oy UON

ay an

Oy ON

QM/A

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriafc boxes)

1.
2.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of pere consumption?

. Maintained Icak dctection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or,

oy

1y LJN/

Oy GH
b. docuwentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days <
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay o

4. Mainlained calibration dala? gor direct reading insiwments only) ay CN LjN///\
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on pere concentrations? Ay ON° oA
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Li)( UIN
7. Maintained deviation rcpoﬁs? ' ay LJ‘<

Problem corrected? ay l3<
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? 0y UN L3</A
PART Vi: LEAK DELECTION AND REPAIRS ] |

1 Docs the responsible ofTicial conducl a wcckly |(, 1k dclcumn .m(l lcp 1ir m';pccllon?

= T ereT

w

Y UN

Jold

Revised
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2. Which method of detection is u;cd by the -I‘CS[)()’;ISiblC O”i’(:i:]l? T T

Visual exanination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) -
Thysical detection (airflow felt thronph paskets) : M/
Odor (noticcable perc odor) l_//
Usc ol direcl-reading instrumentation (FYD/PID/calorimetric tnbes) ]

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment:

a. Capable of defecting pere vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Oy ON
b. Calibraled against a standard gas prior to and alter cach use

(PID/IFID only)? Uy UN
c. Inspected for Ieaks and obvious signs o wear on a weckly basis? Oy OGN
d. Keptina clean and sceure arca when not in usc? ay N
c. Verified for accuracy by usc of dnp.lic;)lc samples (ealorimetric only)? Oy un

3. as the facility maintained a lealk log? ay l:IN/

4. PDocs the responsible official check the following arcas Ior Jeaks?

Iose connections, fillings,

couplings, and valves (;44 Il Muck cookers (':1?1 N
Door gaskets and scating Eﬁ( an Stills Zﬁ( ON
Filter gaskets and sealing ay QN Tixhaust dampers ay iy
Pumps QK’ ON Diverter valves l’.ﬁ . an
Solvent tanks and coutainers l{Y aN Cartridge filter housings }/Y anN
Waler scparalors 4 N

AV\-\M v Day,w vod

Name of Rcsp%nsiblc OfTicial
Todd Fletcher

.5’//6/9‘7

Inspector’s Nawe (Plcasc Print) Date of Inspection
M WQ/EJ _ 1 e (47

Inspector’s Signaturc Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4ol 4 Revised 10/28/96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE msr 7ION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-H+3PECTION 12//,/2@/?3/%
AIRS 1ID/#: OSSO AY | DATE: )17 Iq7 TIMEIN: |l .20  TiMEOUT:  12!90
FACILITY NAME: pc‘ vis teoa C,\QQ\N&\J <
FACILITY LOCATION: ___J0\  \Jiveyeae Dy )

m\m&) =\

RESPONSIBLE OTFICIAL : A-;M,N D cooo A PIIONE: _qOT] %94 - ZL-55

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

[PART I NOTIFICATION <« ]

(check appropriale box) 6(; % ((\
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior (o startup e £ ,’Z O
- . . . o g
2. Facility failed {o nolily DARM to use general permit %5 ’_"7 < ]
‘ 2% 4 £
, . _ 05 ° <
L == =
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION % %, i
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No nﬁlﬁcahon form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petrolcun
A .
1. Existing small arca source O 2. New small area source v
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-lo-dry only, x < 140 pal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfcr only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 Fal/yr
- (constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or aflter 12/9/91)
3. Existing large aren source a 4. New large area soorce a
dry-lo-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 pal/yr - transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)) ' (canstructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification E(Y N OCan not determine
N
1l no, plcase check the appropriate classification:
O facility qualified for a general permit as number abovce
a [acility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchiorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding.12 months by this dry cleaning
faciiity was Jn O _ gallons.

1 of 5 Revised 8/11/97



11958 A4
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL "t COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION )

1
FACILITY NAME: P(‘u‘{ Sion \GO\T\CFS

FACILITY LOCATION: 70 | \/{f‘gmia De. "
Orlando  FL 32803
RESIONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ﬂn\/er‘ Da_wooo( PHONIE: L/07~'89L/ ‘2(055

CONTACT NAME:

| atrs 1p#: 095034 DATE: “/1‘{/6\& mvein: 000 mmeour: /Y50

PIIONE:

(check appropriale box)
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. IFacility [ailed to notify DARM to usce general permit ) a

& Maobhile Sources
[PART I CLASSIFICATION ]

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

O] No notification form
(check appropriate box)

0 Drop storc/out of busiticss/petrolet

A.
1. Existing small arca source a 2. New small arca source _ lS‘
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both (ypcs, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or alter 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area souvce a
dry-lo-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galfyr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or nﬂcrilll‘)/‘) 1)
5. This is a correct facility classilication ay UnN QU Can not determine

11 no, please check the appropriale classification: _
a facility qualificd for a general permit as number above
] facilily cxcceds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit

B. 'T'he total quantity of perchlorocthylene (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was S':)!n gallons.

lol5 Revised 9/15/97




HI’ART JIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the respounsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perclilorocthylenc in tightly scaled and impervious containers? C’/Y N anN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ON ON/A
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors cxcept during loading/unloading? C“( N

4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at

Icast 24 hours prior to disposal? &/Y UN ON/A

Maintaining solvent-to-cavbon ratios and stcam pressure for carbon adsorber
Leds according to the manufacturer's specilicitions? ay UN /A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part 11-A: ) B

If chassification 1 has been checked, no controts are requived. Proceed to Pavt V.,

If classification 2 has been checleed, the miachine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

- If classification 3 has been checleed, the machine should be cquipped with cither a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below), Carbon adsorber must lave been
installed prrior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checlkeed, the machine should be equipped with a refrigevated condenser
(complete A and B helow).

A. [Tas the responsible official of all new sources and existing large aren sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls? & anN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machincs with a closcd-loop vapor venting systci? C( UN ON/A
3. Equipped the condenscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the (g/

condenscr upon opening (he door? Y UN ON/A
4. Mecasured and recorded the tetperature of the outlet exhaust sircam of a refrigerated |2/

condenscr on a weekly/bi-weckly basis? Y ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust lcmpc.rnlm'c of the /

condenser exceeded 45° F? Y UN UN/A
0.

Conducted all temperature moniloring after an appropriate cooldown period and aller
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Y

; 205 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing lavge or new large arvea source alsos

1. Mcasuied and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machincs on a weekly basis? Uy UN
2. Mcasurcd and rccorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlct and outlcet wecekly? Oy OUN UN/A
Is the temperature differcntial cqual (o or greater than 20° F7 aQy ON OnN/A
3

. Mcasurcd and rccorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

al the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

il machincs arc cquipped with a caabon adsoirber? Oy ON ON/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppmn? 0y ON ON/A

4. Assurcd that the sminpling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for mcasuring
perc concenlralions is at least 8 duct diameters downstream ol any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diamcters upstreain from any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON

ON/A

5. Equipped transfer wiachines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condcnscr coils? Oy ON DON/A

6. Roulted airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all tines? Qay ON ON/A

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Ias the responsible official:
(check ql)l)l‘ol)rizllc boxcs)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchascd? _ Q/Y aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of pere consumption? (Eﬁ ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

i documentation of leiks repaired w/in 24 hws? or; \% ON

| L. docutnentation of parts ordered to repair lcak and leak repaired w/in 2 days E{
and parts inslalled w/in 5 days of receipt? Y UGN

4. Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicable direct reading instruments) Oy ON
5. Maintained cxhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON
6. Maintained startup/shutdowi/malfunction plan? (21{ UN
7. Maintained deviation reports? : ay an

Problem corrected? . ay 4N
8. Maintained compliance plau, il applicable? Oy OanN

Jof5 Revised 9/15/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |
1.

Docs (he responsible official conduct a weekly (for simall sources bi-weckly) leak delection anc

s , : »ir
inspeclion? [:K

2. Tas the facility maintained a leak log? 1‘2/

3. Docs the responsible official check the foltowing arcas for leaks?

<

Hosc conncclions, fittings, D/ _ tg/

couplings, and valvces Y ON ON/A Muck cookers ON ON/A
Door gaskets and scating Y ON ON/A Stills : \Z/ ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and scating Y, AN ON/A * Exhaust dampers [J UN GON/A
ll’umps ll'é aN ON/A Diverter valves IJY ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and conlningrs dY ON ON/A Cartridge filler housings GZ(Y ON ON/A

Walcr scparators (JY UN ON/A
4. Which mecthod of dctection is used by the responsible official?
Visual cxamination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow fclt through gaskets)
Odor (noticcable pere odor)
Use of dircct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak delcetor

If using dircet-reading inshrumentation, is the cquipment;

a. Capable of dctecting perc vitpor concentrations in a range ol 0-500 ppin?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior Lo and aftcr cach usc
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weckly basis?
d. Kepl in a clcan and sccure arca when not in usc?

c. Verificd for accuracy by usc of duplicate samples (chlorimclric only)?

Tl P)und\[ ///]sxga Her lemariam /l/ZL//QX

Inspedior's Name (Plcase Print) Dale of Inspection
NU]&» P)M = [1/29/99
Inspccl@ Signature Approximdlc Dalc of Next Inspection

405 Reviscd 9/15/97
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION:  ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []
TIMEIN: 000 TIMEOUT. /05O  AlRs o#: 0G 5034 |

TYPE OF FACILITY: Dr\! Cleaner |

raciLity Name:  Pacisian Cleaners DATE: I//ZLI/‘}A’

raciLiTy Location: 10 VirGiniew De
i Of\(/\nAo 5 FL_ 32?03

responsiBLE oFiciaL. Anver  Dawood PHONE NUMBER: Y0 7-89Y - 2655
@ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

RECEIVED—
DEC 2 8 1998

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

COMMENTS:

Faci/ify I order.

"The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOIE"
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: H/ZL/ /99

(Approxn’ma(e)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: IH(O\ Bumd\/ / Aﬁﬁ[&\ ch /ema ream

(Plcnse'[’rint)'

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: r,%\ Bwﬂ&é‘- : PHONE NUMBER: g}éy‘ 9527

Page ‘ of | . Revised 10/96




Orange County Env1r0nmental Protection Department

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT @
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

: ) "D =
| FACILITY NAME: JDQ If'/‘ 5./.0( v () /fﬁ/ﬂl‘r} . L“'I‘)‘Z"i‘E: ‘c‘f/,{i 6\/

. D 2 KD <
FACILITY LocATION: _ /0[  \ir ginia Pr | %%,

Annual Reporting Period: ////7/? 7 19 TO ///}3[/?? . 19
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compli with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covercd by this statement, YES no

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from _ to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year {jr dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: @Vaﬂ/ Qwom) gl Yk g

Nane (Please Prinf) V Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mect your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretlon of the responsible official to use this form.
Page | l of [ .
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT '
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

ANNUAL IZ(

RE-INSPECTION a

TYPE OF INSPECTION: COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

amsww: 0950341 pare: 2699 3 G

FACILITY NAME: PCkrl'Si‘Cm C/Gmné’r‘S

Q° o
TIME IN: _[@30 TlME@%T? M

FACILITY LocaTioN: /0 | Vi rGIn G Dr.

Orlands FL 32303

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Am ver DQWOOOC PHONE: L{O—]“ 894‘ Zé

CONTACT NAME:

PHONE:
12-3-98 1730 — Qe back @ 1430, = Best gn 11-(,-99 ~ #Hov~1io0

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

{(check appropriate box)

|

1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup

: a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ' a
{PART 1I: CLASSIFICATION
E‘lcility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
{check appropriatc box) 0 Drop storc/out of business/petrolcum
* o
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source
dry-lo-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr . transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr " both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <.2,100 gal/yr
transler only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or afler 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ay C\K OCan not determinc

If no, pleamfc/chcck the appropriatc classification:

facility qualificd for a general permit as number L’ above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was ‘

llons. : '
gallons J. MQ('\(\'N\QS @ S'.ke)

] of5 Revised 9/15/97



[PART JII: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

rIs the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: ' '
(check appropriatc boxcs) .

L. Storing perchiorocthylenc in tightly scaled and impervious containcrs? E/Y ON ON/A
Examining thc containers for i'cakagc? C{Y aN anN/A

Closing and sccurin.g machine doors except during loading/unloading? EZKY aN -

bl

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers forat , d
Y

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ON ON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressurc for carbon adsorber m/
beds according (o the mannfacturer’s specifications? , ' Oy ON MN/A

—

”EART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part IT-A:
: If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required.. Proceed to Part V. .

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been cheeked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carborn adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a vefrigerated condenser
(complcte A and B below). ' -

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

(check appropriate boxes) . '
1. Equipped all machincs with the approprialc vent controls? ‘ _ Q/DN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting systcin? , ' @{DN ON/A
3. Equipped lth condenser with a diverter valve so airflow wi.ll be dircclcd away from the u{
condenser upon opening the door? ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust strcam of a réfrigcralcd E/ '
condenscr on a weckly/bi-weckly basis? ’ Y ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the g/ -
condenser cxceeded 45°F7 Y ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after q/ )
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Y ON

—— — —— —

20f5 . Revised 9/15/97



6

1.

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Mcasurcd and rccorded the exhaust temiperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, rcclaimer, and drycr machincs on a weckly basis?

. Mcasurced and rccorded the washer cxhaust temperature at the condenscr

inlct and outlct weckly?

Is the temperature differcntial equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Mecasurcd and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly

at the end of the final drying cyclc whilc the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machincs arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber?

-Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppin?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

pcrc concentrations is at Icast 8 duct diameters downstrcam of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diamelers upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlct?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if uscd) at all times?

My on

aN ON/A

ofy
@4 ON ON/A
u‘/

Ay ON WUN/A
Oy OaN Eu4 /A

Qy ON lZ{N/A

ay aN mélA

ay OaN @(N/A

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

e AN

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.
3.

Maintained reccipts for pere purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consuinption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of lcaks repaired w/in 24 hirs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair jeak and leak rcpaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintaincd startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

— re— —

Jof5

i on
o on

[\}{DN ON/A

@¢ on aN/A

Qy ON BﬁA

;Y/{ZN /A
a
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H PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Walcer

Y ON ON/A

Lj//DN anv/a
Y ON ON/A

scparators

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual cxamination (condcnsed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow fclt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak dctector -

(PID/FID only)?

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/P1D/calorimetric tubces)

If using dircet-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capablc of detecting perc vapor concentrations ina range of 0-500 ppin?

c. Inspected for lcaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Keptin a clean and sccurc arca when not in usc?

e. Verificd for accuracy by usc of duplicate samplcs (calorimetric only)?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weckly (for small sources, bi-weekly) lcak detection and repair
inspection? E{\ ON
2. Has he facility maintained a Icak log? QN
3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for lcaks?
Hose connections, fittings, Q/ E/
couplings, and valvcs J ON AN/A Muck cookers Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating J aN OnN/A Stills @4 ON ON/A
Filter gaskcts and seating Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampcrs Y ON ON/A

Diverter valves [?JN ON/A
Y ON ON/A

Cartridge filter housings

q\mumm

ON/A
0y ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and aftcr cach usc

Oy ON
Qv oN
ay ON
Qy ON

1k b)\mad

Inspector’s Name (P]eas}c Print)

W Bimdbe

Inspector’s Signat

40f5

\2-6- 99

Date of Inspcction

1L-G ~L000

Approximate Date of Next Tnspection
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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range County Environmental Protection Department

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
" ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

v

ams m#: 0945034 Revised 10/10/96

EFACILITYNAME: fPOMSEQ\Y\ C\QO\HEFS | . DATE: _/}/&/?Z .

rFacTy LocaTion: (01 \!\rcd\‘-.n\o\ br

Celando . FL 37303

Annual Reporting Period: Nov. 24 1948 10 Dec ., a 1997

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in com[y@viﬂl DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Qw~o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from 10

Action(s) taken to achieve cowmpliance:

Method used to demonstrate coinpliancc:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not becn in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achicve compliance:

Mecthod uscd to demonstrate compliance:

As the respons:blc official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, thar the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling -averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for gry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for.lransfer or combination facilities. :

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Anvverr # . Asugpo)) - | /)/é / 7f

Name (Please Print) : 7 Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requxremems It is at the -
discretion of the responsible ofliclal to use this form.,

Page | of




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D RE-INSPECTION D

MmN 10 50 TIMEouT,_ J]0O , ars 10t 095034 [
TYPE OF FACILITY:_ |
raciLITY NAME:_Dry Cleaner Varigian  Cleaners (M)\ DATE_[2~(o~ 79

]
FACILITY LocaTiON:_ 101 Nirainia Dr,

Orlando, FL_ 32803

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_Anver Dawood pHONE NUMBER: 407894 - 2655
, .

/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the resuits of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
]
COMMENTS:

Foc I\ 1\, ir\_ comp//a N

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.i YES/ NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: [2-(o~ 2000

_ (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: I l i(O\ B Uun d\/

(Please Printr’s

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ' \:W'Lz. BW\MJL)/ PHONE NUMBER: gjé - /700
Page /of z . Revised 10/96




Bést Available Copy.

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS %m 1--01 )@
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT -

{ COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
- g
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL u/ " COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION Q.
) . ) <% »:«_{7 (&
. 7 - // N
E . . ¢ ‘C')o 7 ____'_) &4_1
amswi: 095034 pag: - -0l TIME IN: | L@ O _TIME OUT: 13 45
R &0 e
[ . Q@ 4 -
FACILITY NAME: .’Par rsian C \ eaaner s &5).¢/o / )
5
O% ,}

FACILITY LOCATION: 70[ \/{rgi‘r{,‘o;“br[v'e
Or/arm/a/, FL 32503
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Anver bo‘ wood  yumong: H07-89H-2655

CONTACT NAME: ' PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION ' : —

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Tacility failed to notify DARM to use gencral permit

I
— —

"T’ART II: CLASSIFICATION

{1 No notification fortn

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: '
O Drop storc/out of business/petrolewm

(check appropriate box)

Al

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small arca source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr * dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 galfyr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) ‘

3. Existing large arca source U 4. New large area source IB/

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2100 gal/yr " . diy-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr - both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This 1s a correct facility classification . ({Y ON OCan not determine o

If no, please check the appropniate classification: , é_( A
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above l ! } : H
a fécility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit ! i! L‘Li JAN 29 2001 ;:'1
j

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry clea;ung e ' :
facility was _ iflS_ gallons. ‘ ORANGL "L TV A ZQ Vet C
ST D N i

e —— —

1ofs Revised 9/15/97



e

[PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: - ) ' j
. 1

Lok ncdr v mencinda hasrae)
\b‘lc\/k (IP‘IAU‘J‘ rdue IIVA\/)}

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ' E{Y ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? : _ Z/Y ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/untoading? JY ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their bousing or in sealed containers for at '

Ieast 24 hours prior to disposal? : ay aN E@/A
5. Mamntaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? - Uy ON ¥N/A l

I PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machise should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

1f classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a re[figcratcd
‘condenser or a carbon adserber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993 : :

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{compiete A and B below).

A. Has the responslblc official of all new sources and uustmg large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ' m ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor vcnling system? ' Eé ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so auﬂow will be dlrected away from the E/
condenser upon opening the door? _ - : Y ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet cxhaust stream of a refogerated E{ :
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Y ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exbaust temperature of the E{
condenser exceeded 45°F? _ Y UN UN/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown period and after LI/ '
Y UN

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20f5 Revised 9/15/97
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and rccorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperaturc at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? '
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?
. Measured and recorded the perc concentration 11 the exhaust stream weekly

" atthe end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? -

W

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diamcters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Eqm'pped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? -

oy aN
& an

AY aN

Qy ON
ay ON.

ay ON

Oy an a@fva

uy 0N

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling moxﬁhly total of pf:rc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documenlatién of leaks repaircd:w/in 24 hrs? or;

. b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

- Mamntained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

N L oS

. Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

E{DN

Y
Ay on

_ El{ le GIN/A

EI{DN OnN/A

Oy onN B@

Oy ON 34;
Y ON

gy ON EQ/A

Oy ON ?A
Qy ON @N/A

Jof5
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

iz 2l o 2573¢ | PR o 2y
S LT

1 ™ ram py | crrnnl-? - . — :
i. 70 SV u)lunv Gialiaa vulluu\,l G chl\-; \LUI >nnuu buun»cb UA WCCMj} AL(U\ uch\,uUJl asi lClJ'(u
mspeclmn? : é‘/f ON

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings J ) El/
couplings, and valves Y ON ONA Muck cookers Y ON UN/A
Door gaskets and seating é\! ON ON/A Stills
Filter gaskets and seating E/]/Y/ ON ON/A Exhaust dampers . E& anN aN/A
Pumps | EK( QN ON/A Diverter valves @4»[)]\1 ON/A
* Solvent tanks-and contaiuers Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings l% ON ON/A
Water separators [JY ON ONA

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on extenior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (no_iiccable perc odor)

Use of direct—rcading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Walnoesn leak detector
GES 2 Of

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: [34/\

2
IG-\D 0O 0O O E\ .
z
g z
. . 5
> ' ‘
e 5 \m==ct

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use : E
(PID/FID only)? ay 04N

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy AN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? _ Oy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric ouly)? ay ON

1\\w\'w\; ] | [-19-0]

Inspector’s Name (I’lehse Print) Date of Inspection
DULA %WWL\ _ [7-(9-01
Inspector’s ngna Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f5 Revised 9/15/97
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BEST AVAILABLE CGPY |
IRS ID# O C} b O 2 L{ ' . ' Revised 01/18/00

pens

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

- : : 1(7//, an
‘ACILITY NAME: Pams;an C{f’cfﬂ(’l\\S _ DATE: @//? /&/ :

ACILITY LOCATION: 70/ / ffjff‘m;a Dr:‘ve '
Or(anold FL 32803

/

'DPCC‘mbe/‘ )(r/%o/ TO becemker : 2000

3ased on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

, D_NO

\nnual Reporting Period:

i2-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. ﬁYES

f NO, complete the following:

1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continnous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate'compliance:

f#£2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

{ Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Acfion(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

|
. As the responsible official, 1 hereby certzﬁz based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statemcnts made
in this notifi catlon are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumpllon of perchloroethylene solveny, based upon

‘ combination facilities.

l RESPONSIBLI} OFFICIAL: 47VV5/L J,.;zwao /) k”"—
Name (Please Print) ﬂ Signature

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
I discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page ) of \



SRR _ ' | TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
' INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL \2]’ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN: 1320 TIME OUT; ) 345 arsor: 095034 |
TYPE OF FACILITY: Dey Cleane s |
. )
FACILITY NAME:_ Parisian (leaners pate. /-19-0/

FACILITY LOCATION: 101 Virginia Drive

Orlands, FL_ 32803

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_Anver  DPewood PHONE NUMBER: H07~ 894~ 2655
,

@/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.),

D Based on the results of the compliance requireménts evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:

,[‘acf/:"z’(/ A (‘01/14/) /s nee

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitied to the inspector. YES@/ NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: [2-19-0

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Les BWIC/*/

(Please ﬁrint)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: /-M& EW?, : PHONE NUMBER: %/07 —ggé ’/(7/60

Page_/of___/_. Revised 10/96




A SR o e J P T S oY . -

THIS PORTION MUST-BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

4877055 MAR 2243
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on ygur mailing ml.
e

=
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. g =
‘ zc = 0N
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 g C’; > m
] v & 5 o —
o=
g 838 <
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Do NOT Remove Label (mb‘ § | - T
AIRS ID # 0950341 7 W]
PARISIAN CLEANERS ' FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
| ANVER A DAWOOD Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
701 VIRGINIA DR Fund: 20-2-035001

ORLANDO FL 32801 Obj.: 002273
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U THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING ;

6356113

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.

v

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

{
o ZEm |
Z = |
1 T
Do NOT Remove Label & oo
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US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Nn nat nca far Intarnatinnal Mail /Qaa ravarca)

' AIRS ID# 0950341
MUTARE INC

" ANVER A DAWOOD -
701 VIRGINIA DR
ORLANDO FL 32801

Certified Fee
Special Delivery Fee
Restricted Delivery Fee /3
0 .
S | Retum Receipt Showing to
T | Whom & Date Delivered
"5 | Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
<C | Date, & Addressee’s Address
§ TOTAL Postage & Fees $
? Postmark or Date
]
w
7]
o
: +H
% SENDER: . )
B =Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
® mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
. s IPrirét tyour name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this | gxtra fee): .5
= card to you. [
¥ mAttach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. J Addressee’s Address -'E’
@ permit. .
@ "Wiite"Retum Receipt Requestad” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery 3
£ nThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date -
E delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. .g- ’
4 v 3 Article Addressed to: 4a. Arucle Nu :? 2
£ ;;—»_ REINC AIRS ID# 0950341 4D. Semce Type % 7
9 MUTARE IN . , &
o
“ANVER A DAWOOD O Registered B 3 Certified >
‘ “2701 VIRGINIA DR [0 Express Mail O Insured £
| & ““ORLANDO FL 32801 ] Retum Recgipt for Merchandise Od cop 3
o 3]
2 ‘ 7. Date of Deliv 5 S
N _ 5 2 {
g OC - - - N
S| 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. A;jff sse;fs Address (Only if requested ¥ |
) d/fee is paid) E *
| 5 6. Signaturgl/{Addressee or AW
(-] -
> X
E »

PS Form 3811, December 1994 J02595.97.8.0179 Domestic Return Receipt



First-Class Mail
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE Postage & Fees Paid

Permit Ng. G-10

. . L 4
® Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in this box ® ™

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE

MAIL STATION 5510 eTion
2§OO BLAIR STONE ROAD a
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 %’

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAI%
)]
2

l!‘l|Ill!l!ll!”llllli‘l‘lll”lll‘l‘ll!l”!”IIHH!“IIII”II‘




T

U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

. (Domestrc Mail @nly; No Insurance Coverage Prowded)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Recelpt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
{(Endorsement Required)

T "AIRS ID # 0950341
PARISIAN CLEANERS

Re ANVER A DAWOOD “maller)

S0 701 VIRGINIADR - = caececeescenceees]
ORLANDO FL

i K 7.1 1 o—

(_ﬁuuu 0520 0020 9373 1258

eeTReverse:or;instructions.

’p dO.L v Haxous EIOV'Id
—OENUCH: GUMFLEIE THIS bECTION ; COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Dage of Delivery
itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 21910 '

Print your name and address on the reverse :
so that we can return the card to you. C. Sigr& .
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, O Agent

or on the front if space permits. O] Addressee

D. Is dehf{addr en fromitem 1? O Yes

. Artis:le Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: 0 No

“AIRS ID # 0950341

" PARISIAN CLEANERS
ANVER A DAWOOD
701 VIRGINIA DR
ORLANDO FL 3. Service Type
32801 X Certified Mail [0 Express Mail

[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

3 insured Mail O c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2 Amcle A &(QP(Q fram Serw;e{?bel)? z 7 .Z/ aZE?

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail
Rostage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10
* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®
. A Q
DARMAIORILE SOURCE COMTROL PROGRALS RS
CEPT. GF EIVIRDMNMENTAL FROTECTION D Q(‘? .
W/ 1L 5T/ TICH L5450 o > -
2667 BLAIR STOMNE ROAD 5 ON o
T/LLAHASSEE, FLORICA 32309-2400 £ & ~'7
SIESTEA 1J
0 A a
@ N n d
CANE
N




U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance.CoverageA Provided)

OFFICIA

Postage | $

Certified Fee
Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Total Posi AIRS 1D # 0950341

PARISIAN CLEANERS _
ANVER A DAWOOD _
Sest At 701 VIRGINIADR e
or PO Box? ORLANDO FL

City, State, . 32801

Sent To

700k 0320 000L 797k LAB55

e

AR S T 506 REVETSE for Instrictions |

. Come {aeal e s - =
3NIT 031100 1Y 0103°SSIHOAY NHNLIH 3HL 40
L1HO(H 3HL O1 3d0T3ANT J0 dOL 1V HINIILS FOVId

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse y : 7

so that we can return the card to you. ;

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, Wﬂ Agent

or on the front if space permits. : O Addressee

. D. ls'deliv address different from item 17 O Yes
- Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

AIRS ID # 0950341
PARISIAN CLEANERS
ANVER A DAWOOD
701 VIRGINIA DR .
ORLANDO L. 3. SepCe Type
32801 %}iﬁified Mail [ Express Mail
) [ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
01 Insured Maii O C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes

—————C

11
U

Domestlc Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789




Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail
Permit No."3-10 -

* Sender:; Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

@
& 5
$ & >
DARMMORILE SOURGE CONTROL PROSER X | /4y
DIPT. CF SNVIRDMMENTAL PROTECTION® 50 O '
RAL STATICH 5510 AN D
2600 DLAIR STOME ROAD §F& ~ ~
TALLAHASGEZ, FLORIDA 3232024005 & 7
S
CHAS
<

: '-7.'{.:.‘!3 D __iu”m'uin”uil'nMm|”|"m”m”nmnm




il U.S. Postal Service
B CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
< B .

ANVER A DAWOOD

o
n

)

r\_

n Postage

r\_

o .

~— Centified Fee

- Return Receipt Fee

o (Endorsement Required)

o Restricted Delivery Fee

o (Endorsement Required}

e Total Postag

n AIRS ID#0950341
M 5o75—— PARISIAN CLEANERS

[mm)}

A

[am)

o

r\_

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse O Addressee

so that we can return the card to you. B. ece}e(m C. Date of Delivery

B Attach this card to the back of the mallplece
or on the front if space permits.

D. Is delivery address different from item 12 O Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

AIRS ID#0950341

. PARISIAN CLEANERS
ANVER A DAWOOD
701 VIRGINIA DR

ORLANDO FL 3. (Service Type
132801 %Cer‘tified Mail O Express Mail
i Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
. O insured Mail [0 C.0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes -
2. Article Number —

.H?UDL UBEU DQYULH?‘WS ?BE‘! o

(Transf?r f.rom ;serw;ce label) |

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt © ' 402595-02-M-1035
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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE v“\‘DO §\
o

X v d

3 FM

.EQstagE‘&‘Pees-Eai_d_

! e B THES M Al

HH

Permleo- =10,
a7 _Frp — '2\__/""‘\
* Sender: Please print your harhe; address, and Z|P+4~LQ‘.h|§:= Boxe T
C
0 ® =T
Z% o o
o o (EE]
——B
BUR. OF A" MOMITORING & MOBILE @r‘m—:s e
PT. GF FNVE.OMMENTAL PPOTLCT‘Q})‘ —— P
w."_ STETH 15510 6% 3 <
2807 LA &1 DNE ROAD 32 &K mm
TaLLAFASSEE, FLORIDA 32398-2400 ® 2
5 o




CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

_(Domestic Mail Only; No insurance Coverage Provided)

‘1— U.S. Postal Service

SN== Bl
Postage \\
Certified Fee :

Return Receipt Fee \ ’ ere
(Endorsement Required) Vﬁ/
Restricted Delivery Fee | . |V R

(Endorsement Required)

Total P AIRS ID#0950341
PARISIAN CLEANERS
SentTo ANVER A DAWOOD

sy OLVIRGINIADR
o po 3: ORLANDO FL

7001 0320 000L 7975 k929

TR L TRVE R A

PS Form 3800, ‘January 2001

See Reverse’for Instructlons E

e e i e st oo e

\

LT ANIT AA1100. 1V 304 7553800V NERLIE SHEAD A
1HOIY JHL 0L 3dOI3ANT 40 dOL LV HINOILS 30v1d
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION OMF ITH TION ON DELIVERY .
® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Datg of Pelivery’
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. : A/ o / %

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X
or on the front if space permits.

C. Signature
O Agent

[J Addressee
) D.Is delive‘v/ address different from item 1?7 [J Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: 0 No

AIRS ID#0950341

" PARISIAN CLEANERS

ANVER A DAWOOD :

701 VIRGINIA DR 3 [Service Type

ORLANDO FL o ertified Mail [ Express Mail
; 32801 Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise

Insured Mail O c.oD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
Tt s —— I Ty 2 Y
——
7001 Uag?“UUﬂl'JHQS;QﬁEHt TR N

1 =

PS Form 3811, July 1999 . Domestic Return Receipt . 102595-99-M-1789
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] | usps
o . Permit No. G-10 -

.

K-

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE \\\oo P ( | First:Class Mail——
/ / S i -Postage & Fees Pald

Y
. Sender Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this ‘box *

) C
2

R /r r' i 'TOT:.CC&I""I‘ESOJR %;
DTe, (v PROURONVENTAL PROTEGTION  © =

[5200. 6 '/\l! ; '“"U

vt m
OGS ECSTONE BOAD » Oca - ’
o LLANASSER, FLORIDA 32338-2400 Q
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« P 2bS5 302 22k

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

[ WP S ORI SRS P I 25 PP

AIRS ID#: 0950341
MUTARE INC
ANVER A DAWOOD
701 VIRGINIA DR
ORLANDO FL 32801

- e -

Certified Fea

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

e — e N

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

0
2} | Retum Receipt Showing to
T~ | Whom & Date Delivered
'S, | Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
<C| Date, & Addressee's Address
[=3
8 TOTAL Postage & Fees $
 [Postmark or Date
£
S
L
[72]
a|.
o
s SENDER:
uComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also .WiSh to !'eceive the
s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gxtra fee):
card to you.

= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [ Addressee’s Address
ermit.
l\‘;vmel'Relum Recsipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
s The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: ) 4a. Article N§h& Z 2 ;
- AIRS ID#: 0950341 4b. Service Type
MUTARE INC O Registered O Certified
';‘avslzélﬁa\l\é%oo [0 Express Mail O !nsured
ORLANDO FL 32801 [0 Retumn Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD
7. Date of Delivery
2-20-97
5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)
6. SJgna/ure (Addressee or’ Age, t) )
/ A /Lhu/ﬁai A /~

PS Form 3811, Detembér 1994 Domestic Return Receipt

e e T

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.



T Ne——— T T N

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side? '

—
|

Z 333 b1l3 02l

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail
7 AIRS ID 0950341
MUTARE INC
ANVER A DAWOOD
701 VIRGINIA DR

ORLANDO FL 32801

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

f
|
i

SENDER:

sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

s Complete items 3, 4a,

| also wish to receive the
and 4b. following services (for an

®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gyxtra fee):

card to you.

s Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back it space does not 1. [ Addressee’s Address
ermit.
-&/me "Return Receipt Requested’ on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
aThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consuit postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
T _ AIRS ID 0950341 7233 (13 02
MUTARE INC 4b. Service Type
ANVER A DAWOOD O Registered g Certified
701 VIRGINIA DR [ Express Mail insured

ORLANDO FL 32801

[ Retum Receipt for Merchandise 0 COD

7. Date of Deliv{eéy) // 7 /q f

5. Recsived By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee’s Address {Only if requested

e
6. Signatfd; resseegriigent)
2

and fee is paid,

PS Forf 3811, December 1994

102s05-97-8-0179  Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.




Z 333 Lb? 2kLY

US Postai Sérvice ~
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

N nat nico fnr Intomatinnal Mail /Qas rairaNal

PARISIAN CLEANERS
ANVER A DAWOOD
701 VIRGINIA DR
ORLANDGO FL 32801 -

- AIRS ID #0950341

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark or Date

| PS Form 3800, April 1995

|

!

3

{ SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

I'm Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete,
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

| ® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
] or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A ‘ieceided bﬁase Pri
. i

Clearly) | B. Date/of Deliery

/12 Jd
[ |

C. éig (" .
O Agent

X //Wa%/ O Addressee

| 1. Article Addressed to:

|

%f' AIRS ID # 0950341
PARISIAN CLEANERS -
ANVER A DAWOOD

If YE or delivery address below: 03 No

f

l

{

D. ls’ﬁagav(address different from item 17 LJ Yes {
vent

|

|

701 VIRGINIA DR
ORLANDO FL 32801 .

3. Service Type

Certified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
D insured Mail O C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes

% 2, Article Number (Copy from service lzfel)

\ PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

|
]




Z 094 2le 758
US Postal Service ™
Raceint for Certified Mail

AIRS ID # 0950341
PARISIAN CLEANERS

ANVER A DAWOOD
701 VIRGINIA DR
ORLANDO FL 32801

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

e | PS Form 3800, April 1995

; SENDER:

o 5
_'3 =Complete itgms 1 and/or 2 for additional services. 1 also wish to receive the |
» mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b: 5 following services (for an
©  ®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | extra fee): G
= card to you.

S wAttach t¥1is form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [0 Addressee’s Address g
@ permit.

® IWrile"Relurn Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery J,"
£ ®The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date - i
c delivered. Consult postmaster for fee, .%
o

b 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number ;:3 l

LS ~ s [ 2074 2L TSB ¢
- AIRS ID # 0950341 - 5|
E ' PARISIAN CLEANERS 4b. Service Type 5|
6 ° ANVER A DAWOOD O Registered ﬂ‘Cenified =
§ 701 VIRGINIA DR [0 Express Mail O Insured ';:, i
E ORLANDO FL 32801 " .| I Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD 3 I
a 7. Dategg I LC’ =X
< . . . ‘ oo 3|
: S p :
2 5. Received By: (Pﬁn% 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested & ‘

and fee is paid, g

& v ) paid) F

-g 6. SignaWr) [
S ’

o X 7 |

J

PS Form yﬁ,/r%cember 1994 Domestic Return Receipt




US Postal Service

PARISIAN CLEANERS
ANVER'A DAWOOD
P 701 VIRGINIA DR
ORLANDO.FL 32801

FOslayy

Z 210 bb3 100

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

AIRS ID # 0950341
: 6 /\}/ ,
3

. ' Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee’s Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

SENDER: COMPLETE

Complete |tems 1,2,and 3. Also complete
l item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
| ® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

01 adolaaus jo do1 18A0 aul| e plo4

1. Article Addressed to:

ANVER A DAWOOD
701 VIRGINIA DR
ORLANDO FL 32801

Z 210 63 s00

AIRS ID # 0950341

_ON DELIVERY

e e o bt g T

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Daj
AL P anse?)
C. Signaflre |
X [ Agent

O Addressee

D. Is defivery address different from item 17 L Yes l
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No }

3. Service Type

Certified Mail  [J Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O C.O.D.

O Yes

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

] PARISIAN CLEANERS
1
l PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789




m
[ow ]
[ow]
a
; Postage | $
? Certified Fee
Return Receipt F i
ecei
ﬂ (Endorsement Reqpuire?:g Here
CJ  Restricted Delivery Fee
L3 (Endorsement Reguired)
g Total
I _ AIRS ID # 0950341
o | fecP* PARISIAN CLEANERS
“Shaar ANVER ADAWOOD
= * 701 VIRGINIA DR -
0 FErE ORLANDOFL 32800

: . S
d SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

@ Complete items 1.2, and &: Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

T SEETREVErSEYO Instructions

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) w
>

0 Agent
[0 Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0950341

PARISIAN CLEANERS
ANVER A DAWOOD
201 VIRGINIA DR
'ORLANDO FL 32801

D. s c;eyy address diffefent from item 1?7 [ Yes

If YE&/ enter delivery Iddress below: [ No

3. Service Type
. ﬁCenified Mail [0 Express Mail .

\

[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail 0 c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

Ygmn PLos Pde Ky poS .

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Dorﬁestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

|
|
|




e

L

. RECEIPT

surance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

(Endorsement Required)

™~

™~

Q0

a

-~

i

—

=

-~

n

B3 Restricted Delivery Fee
a

g Total Postaoe & Fees | §
~a

a

[}

[}

[}

™~

| FeciPie pARISIAN CLEANERS

AIRS ID # 0950341

T o ; o

| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also'complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

| Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Da/e oﬁl}very

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY -

nl 3

C. Signafur
X

0 Agent
0 Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0950341
PARISIAN CLEANERS
ANVER A DAWOOD
701 VIRGINIA DR
| ORLANDO FL 32801

D. Is délivéry/address different froln item 12 3 Yes |
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No ;

3. Service Type

“Certified Mail [ Express Mail
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